Bulletin 8590l
Page 3
Values shown in both charts are nominal. If normal fl ows exceed actuation rates by less than 10%, custom vanes are recommended. Figures are based
on standard vertical installation in a 1½  " thredolet in a horizontal run of pipe.
 VANE
 LAYERS 3" Pipe 4" Pipe 6" Pipe 8" Pipe 10" Pipe 12" Pipe 14" Pipe 16" Pipe 18" Pipe 20" Pipe
 1 45-22 95-40 210-120 375-175 600-300 900-450 1200-600 1400-800 2000-1000 2400-1200
  10-5 22-9 48-27 85-40 138-68 204-102 273-136 318-182 454-227 545-273

 & 5   .06-.05 .15-.12 .31-.25 .47-.38 .76-.59 1.04-0.83 1.3-1.1 1.7-1.3
Actuation rates are based on air at standard conditions.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
For Horizontal Pipe
8590A-H Vane Operated Flow Switch with cordset and
receptacle, fi eld sadjustable, 3" to 20" Pipe
Horizontal Vane Flow Switch only R830-6731
20' Electrical Cordset EMR-889-F4AFC-20F
Electrical Receptacle EMR-889-M4AF1-1F
For Vertical Pipe (fl ow going up only)
8590A-V Vane Operated Flow Switch with cordset and
receptacle, fi eld adjustable, 3" to 20" Pipe
Vertical Vane Flow Switch only R830-6725
20' Electrical Cordset EMR-889N-F4AFC-20F
Electrical Receptacle EMR-889N-M4AF1-1F
8
(203.2)
6¾
(171.45)